User Guide
Power Contactor
HA032323ENG issue 4
July 2017
ESwitch
2 ESwitch User Guide
ESwitch User Guide 3
Power solid state contactors

1. Option available only with LGC input
2. See 4.2
4. Codification
4.1 Ordering Code
Model /Nominal Current/Nominal Voltage/Input /Language/Partial Load
Failure/Fuse/Special description.
ESwitch User Guide 19
4.2 Fuses
DANGER: This product does not contain any branch-circuit protection or
internal safety overload protection. Please refer to Danger para 1, page
6.
According to the CE and UL certifications, high speed fuses
(supplemental fuses) are mandatory for compliant installation and
protection of the ESwitch Power Contactor against short circuit.
The power circuit shall be protected by a supplemental fuse as
described in the table below. These should be used in conjunction with
suitable fuse holders and contact kits (if required) as shown in this table.
With supplemental fuse (high speed fuse), ESwitch is suitable for use
on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 100kA RMS symmetrical
amperes, 500 Volts maximum. (coordination Type 1).
DANGER: If either the branch circuit protection or the supplemental
(high speed) fuses are opened, ESwitch shall be examined and replaced
if damaged. Please refer to 1.1 Important Information, page 5.
Fuse body
size (mm)
Fuse holder
part no.
Fuse part no. Contact kit
part no.
16A
w/o MS 10x38 CP018525 CS031505U002
with MS 14x51 CP171480 CS031506U002 CP177220
25A
w/o MS 10x38 CP018525 CS031505U002
with MS 14x51 CP171480 CS031506U002 CP177220
40A
w/o MS 14x51 CP171480 CS031509U002
with MS 14x51 CP171480 CS031510U002 CP177220
50A
w/o MS 22x58 CP173083 CS031511U002
with MS 22x58 CP173083 CS031512U002 CP177221
20 ESwitch User Guide
5. Mechanical installation
5.1 Dimensional details
Model Height (mm) Width (mm) Depth (mm)
without PLF with PLF
16A 115 36,8 52,5 92,5
25A 115 54,3 70 92,5
40A 115 89,3 105 92,5
50A 115 106,8 122,5 92,5
WARNING: To reach the thermal performance the gap between two
ESwitch power contactors must be at minimum 10mm.
WARNING: To ensure that ESwitch complies with Electromagnetic
Compatibility requirements, ensure that the panel or DIN rail to which it
is attached is correctly grounded. The ground connection, designed to
ensure ground continuity, is not in any way a substitute for the protective
earth ground connection.
Side view
Width
Without PLF With PLF
Height
WidthDepth
Front view
ESwitch User Guide 21
5.2 Front fascia
PLF Alarm
Red indicator light
PLF setting
potentiometer
Input signal